TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM851733

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Telecom Lab, LLC		10/25/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vision Communications, Inc.	
Street Address:	251 Little Falls Drive	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97073070	MAXIRECARGAS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129843100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-984-3100

trademarks@bfkn.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Scott J. Slavick

Address Line 1: 200 West Madison Street, Suite 3900

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott J. Slavick	
SIGNATURE:	/Scott J. Slavick/
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=TELL-0002 MAXIRECARGAS Assignment-EXECUTED#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008251 FRAME: 0769

900812339

Service Mark Assignment

WHEREAS, Telecom Lab, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, with a place of business at 251 Little Falls Drive, Wilmington, Delaware 19808, ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the following service mark for which Assignor owns the following identified federal service mark application for the services identified therein ("the Mark"):

Registered Service Mark	Number	Applicatoin Date
MAXIRECARGAS	97/073,070	October 13, 2021

WHEREAS, Vision Communications, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, with a place of business at 251 Little Falls Drive, Wilmington, Delaware 19808 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the above-referenced federal service mark application thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the federal service mark application thereof effective as of October 25, 2023.

Telecom Lab, Ef:6

Name: David Jassan Rosas

Title: Sole Manager

Dated effective as of October 25, 2023.

2483330.v3

RECORDED: 11/07/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008251 FRAME: 0770